This notice was posted on 02/16/2022 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 03/19/2022

Notice of Determination

Doc No.49-02162022-040

Appendix D

To:		ch	From: Public Agency: City of Santa Rosa							
	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:		Address: 100 Santa Rosa Avenue							
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Santa Rosa, CA 95404							
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	•	Contact: Amy Nicholson							
		Sacramento, CA 95614	Phone: (707) 543-3258							
	County Clerk County of: Sonoma Address: 585 Fiscal Dr # 103F		Lead Agency (if different from above):							
	Santa Rosa, CA 95403		Address:							
			Contact:							
			Phone:							
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.										
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearir	nghouse): 2021100480	_						
Project Title: Permanent Fire Station 5 Rebuild Project (Fire Station 5 Resiliency and Relocation)										
Project Applicant: City of Santa Rosa										
Project Location (include county): Northwest portion of 1400 Fountaingrove Parkway										
Project Description:										
The approximately 2.11-acre undeveloped project site does not have a separate address. The project rebuilds the former fire station that was located on Newgate Court, which burned in the 2017 Tubbs Fires. The project is a replacement of a temporary fire station at 3480 Parker Hill Road. The project includes construction of an approximately 11,000 square-foot, two-story, fire station building, and auxiliary items includes on-site parking, road improvements and a relocated service road.										
This	s is to advise that the City of		has approved the abo	ve						
(■ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency)										
described project on 2/15/2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)										
des	cribed project.									
1. T	he project [will will will not] have a significant effect	on the environment.							
2. [An Environmental Impact F	Report was prepared for the	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
■ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.										
3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.										
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.										
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.										
6. F	6. Findings [■ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.									
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available tp://cippublic.srcity.org/ProjPa	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the							
Sigi	nature (Public Agency): A. Was N	ICHOLSON n (Feb 16, 2022 07:53 PST)	Title: Environmental Coordinator	_						
	e: <u>02/16/2022</u>		ved for filing at OPR:	_						
	- Approximation (Control of Control of Contr									
	nority cited: Sections 21083, I erence Section 21000-21174,	Public Resources Code.		1						

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

		CEIPT NUMBER: -02162022-040				
		STATE CL 2021100		NGHOUSE N	UMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY				DATE	***************************************	
CITY OF SANTA ROSA-CAPITAL PROJECTS ENGINEERING	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			02/16/2022		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SONOMA				DOCUMENT NUMBER 22-0216-01		
PROJECT TITLE PERMANENT FIRE STATION 5 REBUILD PROJECT	Γ (FIRE STATION 5 RESI	LIENCY	AND	RELOCAT	ION)	
PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME CITY OF SANTA ROSA-CAPITAL PROJECTS	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER (707) 543-3874		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 69 STONY CIR	CITY SANTA ROSA	STATE CA		ZIP CODE 95401		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				1	-	
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ St	ate Ag	jency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
 ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) 		3,539.25	·\$ _		\$2,548.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment du		2,548.00 1,203.25	» - \$ _			
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt common part of the previously issued cash receipt cash receip	opy)					
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	\$ _ \$ _ \$ _		\$50.00			
PAYMENT METHOD:					#2 F00 00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check Cther	TOTAL RE	CEIVED	\$_		\$2,598.00	
SIGNATURE, AG	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TI	TLE			
x 78/1/2 Be	sy Penn, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder					

Deva Marie Proto Sonoma County

County Clerk, Recorder, Assessor

585 Fiscal Drive, Suite 103 Santa Rosa, CA 95403 (707) 565-3800 sonomacounty.ca.gov/CRA

Receipt: 22-10363

ProductNameExtendedFISHCLERK FISH AND WILDLIFE FILING\$2,598.00

Pages 1

Document # 49-02162022-040

Document Info: CITY OF SANTA ROSA-CAPITAL PROJECTS ENGINEERING (CPE) Filing Type ND

No F&W Fee- prev paid (requires copy)

Total \$2,598.00

Tender (On Account) \$2,598.00

Account# 5220

Account Name CITY OF SANTA ROSA-CAPITAL PROJECTS ENGINEERING (CPE)

Customer Name SARAH MOLINARI

Balance \$2,598.00

Tell us how we're doing!!
Text SURVEY to 707-755-6777
(standard text msg rates may apply)

Dejenos saber como fue su servicio!! Texte la palabra SURVEY a 707-755-6777 (cargos por mensajes de texto pueden aplicarse)

2/16/22 8:05 AM bpenn Clerk